

AECOM Canada Ltd. 105 – 1361 Paris Street Sudbury, ON P3E 3B6 Canada

T: 705 674 8343 F: 705 674 1694 www.aecom.com

Mr. Derrick Boutet 1650939 Ontario Ltd. o/a Dominion Construction 9 Regional Road 84 Capreol, ON P0M 1H0

March 21, 2022

Project # 60665009

Dear Mr. Boutet:

Subject: Contract NDCA 21-02

Junction Creek Box Culvert Concrete Repairs

Certificate of Substantial Completion

Please find enclosed the Certificate of Substantial Performance for the above referenced project. Please arrange for advertising the certificate and forward a copy of the advertisement for our files and to start the 60-day lien period.

Upon expiry of the 60-day lien period, we will prepare a Substantial Performance Payment Certificate releasing the Lien Holdback amount in respect to work performed up to the date of Substantial Performance.

If you have any questions regarding the attached, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

AECOM Canada Ltd.

Brenan Kennedy, P. Eng.

Project Manager

SC:bk Encl.

cc: Carl Jorgensen, Nickel District Conservation Authority Krista Vis, Dominion Construction Kevin Vis, Dominion Construction

Form 6

Construction Lien Act, 1983

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

	Nickel District Conserva	tion Authority
	/District or Regional Munici	
Municipalii	ty of Metropolitan Toronto in	which premises are situate)
	199 Larch Street, Sudbury,	ON, P3E 5P9
(Street address and city, town,	etc., or, if there is no street o	ddress, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contra	ct for the following improve	ment:
Junction Cre	ek Box Culvert Concrete Re (short description of the	pairs – Contract NDCA 21-02 improvement)
to the above premises was subs	tantially performed on	March 21, 2022
r	F	(date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed:	March 21 2022	BY
Zuic commune giginedi		(payment certifier where there is one)
		(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
		payment certifier)
Name of Owner:	Nickel District Conservat	on Authority
Address for Service:	199 Larch Street, Unit 40	1, Sudbury, ON, P3E 5P9
Name of Contractor:	1650939 Ontario Ltd. o/a	Dominion Construction
Address for Service: 9 Regional Road 84, Capreol, ON, P0M 1H0		
Name of Payment Certifier:	AECOM Canada Ltd.	(where applicable)
Address: 13	361 Paris Street, Suite 105, S	udbury, ON, P3E 3B6
(Use A or B whichever is appro	ppriate)	
A. Identification of prem	ises for preservation of liens	
	premises, reference to lot an	d plan or instrument registration number)
B. Office to which claim	for lien and affidavit must b	e given to preserve lien:
Carl Jorgensen, Gener		ch Street, Unit 401, Sudbury, ON, P3E 5P9
	(where liens do not atta	ch to premises) O. Reg. 159.83, Form 6